hundred twenty-eight, two hundred fifty-six which is only eight 
fold.  Sound impossible...then it has to be Yahweh's principle.  I 
could not stand not knowing what the real numbers would be so 
I set out to crunch some numbers; at just thirty fold you would 
get a whopping 1,073,701,824 (that's one billion, seventy-three 
million, seven hundred-one thousand, eight hundred twenty-
four).  Listen, we're talking nine zeroes here; that's phenomenal. 
Care to take a guess what sixty fold would be?

After all that is just thirty fold again. If you guessed 
2,147,403,648 you are absolutely wrong. Sixty fold is 
1,151,973,021,073,889,216 (one quintillion, one hundred fifty-one